

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1087 OF 2025

Siddharth s/o Pralhad Chimane

..vs..

State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Shailesh Sahu, Advocate for the petitioner.
Shri A.R. Chutke, APP for the State.

CORAM: M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 12.02.2026.

At the request of the applicant, stand over to
20.02.2026, as a last chance.

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Trupti