

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (BA) NO. 1087/2025**  
(Siddharth S/o Pralhad Chimane Vs. State of Maharashtra)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. S. Sahu, Advocate h/f Mr. R.B. Gaikwad, Advocate for applicant.  
Mr. A. Mate, APP for non-applicant/State.

**CORAM: M. M. NERLIKAR, J.**  
**DATED : 20/02/2026.**

Heard.

2. The learned counsel holding for Mr. R.B. Gaikwad,  
learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits that  
Mr. Gaikwad is not feeling well, hence he seeks time.
3. Time granted.
4. Stand over to 04.03.2026.

**( M. M. NERLIKAR, J.)**

*Gohane*