



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [BA] NO. 1087 OF 2025.

Siddharth Pralhad Chimane

-VERSUS-

State of Maharashtra

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri R.B. Gaikwad, Advocate for the Applicant.
Shri A. Chutke, A.P.P. for the Non-applicant.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : MARCH 12, 2026.

The Registrar (Judicial) to call detail status report of Sessions Trial No.730/2022 pending before the Court of the District Judge-7 and Additional Sessions Judge, Nagpur. The report should reach this Court by 25.03.2026.

List the matter for further consideration on 26.03.2026.

JUDGE

Order

2

120326ba1087.25

Rgd.